

Codington County Sheriff's Office

14 First Avenue Southeast Watertown, SD 57201 Phone 605-882-6280 Fax 605-882-6283

Printed on December 10, 2024

Inmate Name	Age Charges	Bond
Alderman, Bryan	4122-32-3 - Burglary 2nd Degree 22-30A-17.3 - Petty Theft All Others \$400 or le	Cash/Surety - \$1000.00 - Judge ss Pesall
ANDERSON, SARA	 38 23A-43-31 - Felony Failure to Appear 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substa Felony 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substa Felony 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substa Felony 22-42-5.1 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa 23A-43-31 - Felony Failure to Appear 	Cash Only - \$3000.00 - Judge tance Means tance ance as ance as
ANDERSON, WAYNE	3532-24-1 - Reckless Driving 32-33-18.2 - Eluding -Aggravated 25-10-13 - Violation of Protection Order 22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor 22-22-1 - Rape - 1st Degree - Less than 13 yea	Cash Only - \$50000.00 - Judge Pesall ars of age
ARCHAMBEAU, JORDAN	2222-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault	
BILLINGS, CHLOE	1922-30A-7 - Receiving Stolen Property 22-3-5 - Accessory- Harbor Or Conceal - Arres 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Subst 22-42-19 - Poss/Dist W/Intent Drugs in Drug Fr Arrested 22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufacture of Controlled Arrested 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Subst Arrested 22-42-10 - Maintaining a Place Where Drugs a Sold or Used - Arrested	tance Cash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge ree Zone - Means Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Drug - Means Cash Only - \$5000.00 - Judge Pesall tance -
Black Lance, Stacey	3622-40-1 - Impersonation to Deceive Law Enford Arrested	cement - Cash Only - \$525.00 - Judge Pesall
BRABANT, RILEY	2022-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault	
BUECHLER, LUCAS	2632-23-1 - DUI 3rd Offense	
COTTIER, PRESTON	18 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Subst Arrested 22-30A-7 - Receiving Stolen Property 22-30A-17.3 - Petty Theft All Others \$400 or le 22-30A-17.3 - Petty Theft All Others \$400 or le 22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufacture of Controlled Arrested 22-42-10 - Maintaining a Place Where Drugs a Sold or Used - Arrested 22-42-19 - Poss/Dist W/Intent Drugs in Drug Fr Arrested	Pesall Cash/Surety - \$2000.00 - Judge ss Pesall ss Drug - re Kept,
CRAWFORD, BEAU	5022-24B-12 - Fail to Register New Address 22-24B-12.1 - Sex Offender Registration - Sub- 22-24B-6 - Complete update Registration Form Offender 24-15-21 - Parole Violation Warrant for Return Penitentiary	n - Sex

Inmate Name	Age Charges	Bond
Davis, Michaela	2622-42A-3 - Possession or Use Dr 22-11-4 - Resisting Arrest 22-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Aga Officer 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled I 1-11-17 - 24/7 Program Violation 24-11-47 - Unauthorized Articles 22-11-6 - Obstructing Officer, Jail 22-11-4 - Resisting Arrest 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled I 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled I Felony 1-11-17 - 24/7 Program Violation	inst Law Enforcement Drug or Substance n Jail Drugs er, Firefighter Drug or Substance
DECKER, AMANDA	3822-42-5 - Possession Controlled I Probation Violation - Probation Vi 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled E Felony	olation Means
Devries, Corey	4632-23-1 - DUI 3rd Offense	
EXEY, JERRID	3432-12-65 - Driving While Revoked	l
Felice, John	- Arrested 22-14A-4 - Possession of Explosi Violence - Arrested 22-14-15 - Possession of Firearm Offender 22-11A-2.1 - Escape by prisoner 22-14A-4 - Possession of Explosi Violence 22-34-1 - Intentional Damage to F 22-14-7 - Reckless Discharge of I 22-14-15.1 - Possession of Firear conviction	Property >\$400 - \$1000 Means Firearm or Bow and ArrowCash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge Means ves/No Prior Crime of Cash Only - \$10000.00 - Judge Pesall by Former Violent - 2nd Degree - Arrested ves/No Prior Crime of Property >\$400 - \$1000 Firearm or Bow and Arrow m - prior Felony drug
First In Trouble, Jeremiah Jr.	22-42-5 - Possession Controlled I 1922-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F4) > \$ 22-22-1 - Attempted Rape - 3rd D 22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor 22-22-24.3 - Sexual Exploitation o 22-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F5) >\$2 Probation Violation - Probation Vi	5,000.00-\$100,000 Cash/Surety - \$10000.00 - Judge egree Pesall Cash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge of Minor Means 5000 - \$5000
GARTSIDE, VICKIE	7022-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled E Felony 24-15-19 - Parole Violation 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use Dr 22-42-10 - Maintaining a Place W Sold or Used 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled I 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled I	Unknown - \$0.00 ug Paraphernalia here Drugs are Kept, Drug or Substance
Grey, Wyatt	2522-18-1 - Simple Assault - Misder 23A-43-31 - Felony Failure to App 32-34-6 - Leaving Accident Scene Information 32-23-2 - Punishment for prohibit 32-4-5 - Possession of Stolen Vel 22-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F4) > \$	neanor Cash Only - \$2500.00 - Judge Pesall pear No Bond - \$0.00 - Judge Means ed driving 1st Offense nicle
HENMAN, LAINE	41 22-24A-3 - Child Pornography-Po Manufacture	ssession, Distribute,
HILL, DALLAS	3322-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault D	omestic
HILL, JOHN	3722-42-5 - Possession Controlled I	Drug or Substance Cash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge Means
IYARPEYA, MARIA	3032-23-1 - DUI 2nd Offense	

Inmate Name	Age Charges	Bond
JARQUIN CRUZ, EDGAR	28 22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault 32-23-1 - DUI 1st - Arrested 32-26-6 - Unsafe Lane Change/Lane Driving 32-35-113 - Fail to Maintain Financial Respor Arrested 32-24-1 - Reckless Driving - Arrested 32-12-22 - Driving Without Valid License or P Arrested 35-1-9.1 - Open Container, Broken Seal in Mo Arrested	nsibility - ?ermit -
JOHNSON, WILLIAM	4622-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Er Officer	nforcement Cash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge Pesall
JOHNSON, ZACHARY	2425-10-23 - Violation of Conditional Bond No C Domestic Arrest	Contact in Cash/Surety - \$500.00 - Judge Pesall
Kaska, James	6322-22A-3 - Aggravated Incest 22-22-1 - Rape - 1st Degree - Less than 13 ye	Cash Only - \$30000.00 - Judge rears of age Pesall
Keller, Shawn	3622-18-1 - Simple Assault - Felony 22-19B-1 - Harassment 24-15-19 - Parole Violation	Cash Only - \$500.00 - Judge Pesall
Konshak, Michael	6922-22-7 - Sexual Contact With Child Less Tha Offender 5+ Years Older 22-22-24.3 - Sexual Exploitation of Minor 22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor	an 16 - Cash Only - \$10000.00 - Judge Pesall
LIKNESS, DUSTIN	4222-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Er Officer - 2 counts 22-11-4 - Resisting Arrest 32-23-1 - DUI 3rd Offense	nforcement
MENDEZ LOPEZ, WILFREDO	2822-22-1 - Rape - 2nd Degree - Force, Coercio Arrested 22-40-1 - Impersonation to Deceive Law Enfo	Means
MOTZER, DYLAN	2422-22-1 - Rape - 1st Degree - Less than 13 y 22-22-7 - Sexual Contact with Child Under 16 Than 5 years Older 22-22-24.3 - Sexual Exploitation of Minor	
ONEHORN, STEVEN	3622-11-6 - Obstructing Officer, Jailer, Firefighte 22-11-4 - Resisting Arrest 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use Drug Parapher 24-11-47 - Unauthorized Articles in Jail Drugs 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Sub 22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault Parole Violation - Parole Violation	Cash Only - \$5000.00 - Judge Pesall rnalia s
ROBERTSON, CHARLIANNE	3622-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Sub 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Subs Felony 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use Drug Parapher 24-11-47 - Unauthorized Articles in Jail Drugs 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Sub 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use Drug Parapher	stance as rnalia s ostance
Ross, Corey	4322-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Subs Felony Probation Violation - Probation Violation 23A-43-31 - Failure to Appear 22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault	stance as Cash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge Means Cash/Surety - \$2000.00 - Judge Means Cash Only - \$30000.00 - Judge Pesall
RUNNELS, LUTA	2522-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Sub 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Sub 22-30A-17.2 - Theft of a Motor Vehicle >\$400 22-42-6 - Possession of Marijuana 2 oz or les 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use Drug Parapher 24-15-19 - Parole Violation	ostance 0-\$1000 Cash/Surety - \$2500.00 - Judge ss Spears

Inmate Name	Charges	Bond
SCHAFER, BLAKE	3324-11-47 - Unauthorized Articles in Jail D 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or S Felony 32-23-1 - DUI 1st (Other Drugs) 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or S Felony 32-23-1 - DUI 1st 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or S Felony 22-3-3 - Aiding, Abetting or Advising 22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufacture of Contr 22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufacture of Contr	Substance as Pesall Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Means Substance as Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Means Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Means Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Means Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Means olled Drug
SHEPHERD, SILAS	5032-12-65 - Driving While Revoked	
SPREEMAN, SAVANNAH	3522-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or S Felony	Substance as
Taylor, Robert	37 22-24B-12 - Fail to Register New Address 32-23-1 - DUI 2nd Offense - Arrested 35-1-9.1 - Open Container, Broken Seal in Arrested 32-12-65 - Driving While Suspended - Arr 22-24B-5 - Felony-Fail to Return Sex Offe Offense - Arrested 22-24B-5 - Fail To Return Verification For - Arrested 22-24B-12 - Fail to Register New Address 23A-27-21 - Probation Violation - Violation Arrested	Pesall n Motor Vehicle - Cash Only - \$5000.00 - Judge Ledy Cash Only - \$2500.00 - Mammenga rested ender Form-2nd rm - Sex Offender s - Arrested
VIDMAR, BRYCE	2432-12-65 - Driving While Revoked	
Weber, Marcus	3122-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault Domestic 22-32-1 - Burglary in First Degree Inflict In Possess Weapon, or Nighttime 22-16-4 - Murder in 1st Deg - Attempted	
WILSON, TOMMY II	41 22-24A-3 - Child Pornography-Possession Manufacture - Arrested 22-24A-3 - Child Pornography-Possession Manufacture 22-24A-3 - Child Pornography-Possession Manufacture	n, Distribute,
Young, Jersey	2023A-43-31 - Felony Failure to Appear 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or S Felony	Cash Only - \$1025.00 - Judge Pesall Substance as

Total Records: 43